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6
16:25

2200 m
42.000 €

Flach

Poule D'Essai A 12.5% - Trophee Grand Show Anglo-Courses
Rennpreis: 42.000 € (21.000 7.980 5.880 3.360 1.680)
CLASSIC I Pour Colts and 3-year-old fillies registered one Stud-BookAnglo-Arabe, born and bred ( raised ) in France, considering at least 
arabeà 12, 5 % of blood the exclusion from those counting golden 37, 5 % more this blood. Weight: 59 k. Leschevaux having received has 
purse 10.000 will to carry ( wear ) 1 k; two allocationsde 10.000, 2 k. Besides, chevauxcomptant at least 18, 5 % of blood araberecevront 2 k; 
25 %, 4 k. Allowances foreseen in the Article 104 duCode of the Breeds at the gallop are pasapplicables in this prize. In application of the 

1
2200

Box: 2
ML: 23,0

60.00

Zazu Aa
3j. b H (Aegon - Zaza)

Trainer: Xavier Thomas-Demeaulte
Besitzer: Zak Bloodstock
Züchter: Ali Hakam

Guillaume Guedj-Gay

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    19.750 €19.750 €
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 1 60.0 2150 24.000 2,2 G.Guedj-Gay Zazu Aa, Mombasa Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa
04.06 Dax 1 59.5 2100 15.500 G.Guedj-Gay Zazu Aa, Kamari Aa, Bellie Star Aa

2
Box: 9
ML: 19,0

57.50

Khiva De Lagarde Aa
3j. b f S (Gentlewave - Nonante A Estivaux Aa

Trainer: Didier Guillemin
Besitzer: Sc Ecurie Couderc
Züchter: Ecurie Couderc

Clement Merille

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    19.650 €19.650 €
27.07 Dax 1 61.0 2100 18.500 6,8 A.Gavilan Khiva De Lagarde Aa, Dona Corsica Aa, Kal
25.06 Dax 4 61.5 2100 16.500 2,5 A.Gavilan Kalis De La Brunie Aa, Dream On Pompado
21.05 Dax 1 57.5 2100 17.500 A.Gavilan Khiva De Lagarde Aa, Kastle Pontadour Aa,

3
O T

Box: 5
ML: 54,0

57.50

Minnie De Vergne Aa
3j. grey S (Alanadi - Lou De Vergne)

Trainer: Ludovic Cadot
Besitzer: B.Loustaud
Züchter: Bertrand Loustaud

Jordan Plateaux

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.750 €6.750 €
07.08 Gramat 1 57.5 2200 13.500 J.Plateaux Minnie De Vergne Aa, Firebird Du Pecos Aa
04.03 Mont-De-Marsan 7 57.5 2000 16.500 M.Foulon Mombasa Aa, Madaoua Aa, Kobe De La Br

4
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

56.50

Mombasa Aa
3j. b S (Shrek - Mosacha)

Trainer: Didier Guillemin
Besitzer: Haras Du Bosquet
Züchter: Haras Du Bosquet

Alexandre Gavilan

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    29.310 €29.310 €
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 2 58.5 2150 24.000 3,5 A.Gavilan Zazu Aa, Mombasa Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa
11.06 Tarbes 1 56.5 2100 33.000 1,9 A.Gavilan Mombasa Aa, Madaoua Aa, Bellie Star Aa
04.03 Mont-De-Marsan 1 55.5 2000 16.500 1,7 A.Gavilan Mombasa Aa, Madaoua Aa, Kobe De La Br

5
T

Box: 6
ML: 10,0

55.50

Bellie Star Aa
3j. grey S (Nombre Premier - Bellie Jolie)

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: G.Leca/Mme C.Courtade
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras De Beaulieu

Anthony Crastus

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    8.730 €8.730 €
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 5 56.5 2150 24.000 7,0 M.Forest Zazu Aa, Mombasa Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa
11.06 Tarbes 2 55.5 2100 33.000 8,1 M.Forest Mombasa Aa, Madaoua Aa, Bellie Star Aa
04.06 Dax 3 56.0 2100 15.500 2,9 V.Seguy Zazu Aa, Kamari Aa, Bellie Star Aa

6
B B

Box: 3
ML: 99,0

55.00

Tresor Aredien Aa
3j. b H (Rail Link - Famous Du Pecos)

Trainer: Thierry De Lauriere
Besitzer: H.De Chaisemartin
Züchter: Patrick Mirablon

Fabrice Veron

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
27.07 Dax 7 55.5 2100 18.500 30,0 A.Crastus Khiva De Lagarde Aa, Dona Corsica Aa, Kal
25.06 Dax 8 55.0 2100 16.500 149,0 V.Chenet Kalis De La Brunie Aa, Dream On Pompado
21.05 Dax 10 55.0 2100 17.500 V.Chenet Khiva De Lagarde Aa, Kastle Pontadour Aa,

7
T

Box: 7
ML: 24,0

55.00

Balestrino Aa
3j. b H (Mister Ful - Balestrine)

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: C.Courtade
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras De Beaulieu

Mickael Forest

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.800 €2.800 €
22.07 Pompadour 2 55.0 2300 14.000 M.Forest Friboop Du Pouey Aa, Balestrino Aa, Firebir

8
B T B

Box: 4
ML: 18,0

55.00

Friboop Du Pouey Aa
3j. b H (Frisson Du Pecos - Bettyboop Du Pou

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: E. Pouey / P. Santolaria
Züchter: Eric Pouey

Valentin Seguy

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.005 €11.005 €
22.07 Pompadour 1 57.0 2300 14.000 V.Seguy Friboop Du Pouey Aa, Balestrino Aa, Firebir
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 6 55.0 2150 24.000 30,0 V.Seguy Zazu Aa, Mombasa Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa
11.06 Tarbes 7 55.0 2100 33.000 12,0 E.Corallo Mombasa Aa, Madaoua Aa, Bellie Star Aa
21.05 Dax 3 55.0 2100 17.500 9,7 V.Seguy Khiva De Lagarde Aa, Kastle Pontadour Aa,

9
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

53.50

Diamantine Aa
3j. b S (Paban De France Aa - Cesarine)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Bernard
Besitzer: Pj.Allard
Züchter: Jean-Charles Escale

Maryline Eon

10
B T

Box: 1
ML: 36,0

53.50

Kheops De Buj Aa
3j. al fon S (Carghese Des Landes - Reine Du 

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: C. Courtade/Mme  K. Bodin
Züchter: Karine Bodin

Marie-Anne Bernadet

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.780 €13.780 €
27.07 Dax 4 57.0 2100 18.500 6,1 M.Forest Khiva De Lagarde Aa, Dona Corsica Aa, Kal
25.06 Dax 3 57.5 2100 16.500 4,4 M.Forest Kalis De La Brunie Aa, Dream On Pompado
01.05 Dax 2 54.5 2100 27.000 7,3 M.Forest Peso Di Legno Aa, Kheops De Buj Aa, Mad
09.04 Tarbes 2 53.5 2100 17.500 M.Forest Madaoua Aa, Kheops De Buj Aa, Peso Di L
04.03 Mont-De-Marsan 5 53.5 2000 16.500 M.Forest Mombasa Aa, Madaoua Aa, Kobe De La Br

Wettstar - Tipp:Zazu Aa (1) - Mombasa Aa (4) - Khiva De Lagarde Aa (2) - Balestrino Aa (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


